

(In Chamber)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7008/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2002 in LPA No. 11144/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

DOMAN SAO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BARSHA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default dt. 8.9.2006)

Date: 21/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that names of the unserved respondents be deleted from the array of the parties. The unserved respondents are deleted at the risk of the petitioner.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master