

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7008/2003

(From the judgment and order dated 25/11/2002 in LPA No. 11144/2002 of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

DOMAN SAO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BARSHA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Sumant Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. A. Verma, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master